1.17.1
Compact Cylinders
Bores from 12 to 100 mm Single acting
1
Standard executions
Version Symbol Type
Magnetic CS
Options Suffix

For mounting  accessories see from page 1.100.1.
For rod accessories see from page 1.85.1
How to order: 32 / 50 CST
32 / 50 CS T
Bore / Stroke Type OptionThe options can be combined (when this is possible).
Technical data
Fluid Compressed filtered air with or without lubrication
Pressure range 2 ÷ 10 bar
Temperature range -30 °C ÷ + 80°C
Materials Heads: Anodised aluminium
Barrel: Anodised aluminium
Rod: Stainless steel AISI 303
Seals: Polyurethane - Aluminium piston
Bore Standard strokes Max stroke Thrust force at 6 bar Max traction force Number of
(mm) (mm) (mm) (N) of the spring (N) grooves
for the sensors
12 59 6
16 110 6
20 177 7
25 270 12
32 448 16
40 700 23
50 1125 30
63 1800 35
80 2900 60
100 4510 100
5, 10, 15, 20
25, 30, 40, 50
On request this series of cylinders can also be supplied with the mounting hole dimensions conforming to ISO 6431 standards,
from bore 32 to 100 mm: type CSI.
For accessories see from page 1.97.1.
10, 15, 20, 25,
30, 40, 50
3
7
50
On request, they can be supplied
according Directive 94/9/EC - ATEX
II 2 GDc T5
API CAT 2007 ING sez 01/01  13-03-2007  9:37  Pagina 49
L
+
 s
tr
ok
e
L
+
 s
tr
ok
e
1.17.2
Compact Cylinders
Bores from 12 to 100 mm Single acting
Ø C D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 G V O O1 K S P M Q X L
mm. Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø
12 29 6 M4 6 M3 6 3,3 0 M5 8 12,25 18 5 3,5 4 6 4,5 38
16 29 6 M4 6 M4 8 3,3 0 M5 8 12,25 18 6 3,5 4 8 4,5 38
20 36 6 M5 7,5 M5 10 4,2 0 M5 8 12,25 22 8 4,5 4 10 4,5 38
25 40 6 M5 7,5 M5 10 4,2 0 M5 8 12,75 26 8 4,5 4 10 5,5 39,5
32 50 6 M6 9 M6 12 5,2 4 1/8” 8 14,5 32 10 5,5 4 12 6 44,5
40 58 6 M6 9 M6 12 5,2 3 1/8” 8 14,75 42 10 5,5 4 12 6,5 45,5
50 67 6 M8 10,5 M8 16 6,7 0 1/8” 8 14,75 50 13 6,5 4 12 7,5 45,5
63 80 8 M10 13,5 M8 16 8,5 0 1/8” 8 14,25 62 13 8,5 4 14 7,5 50
80 100 8 M10 13,5 M10 20 8,5 0 1/8” 8,5 16 82 17 8,5 4 15 8 56
100 124 8 M10 13,5 M12 25 8,5 0 1/4” 10,5 19,25 103 22 8,5 4 20 10 66,5
Ø A V F S H
mm
12 6 16 M6 5 4,5
16 8 20 M8 6 4,5
20 10 22 M10x1,25 8 4,5
25 10 22 M10x1,25 8 5,5